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COUNSEl..ll'ARTIES OF RECOR 

I JUL 1 8 2022 I 
CLERK US DISTRICT COURT 

UNITED STATES DISTRIC1 couR.PISTRICT OF NEVADA "'Iv 
BJ DEPu 

DISTRICT OF NEVA ·~ 

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF LAWYER 
REPRESENTATIVES FOR THE DISTRICT 
OF NEVADA 

GENERAL ORDER 2022-04 

9 It is hereby ordered that the following attorneys are appointed to serve as Lawyer 

1 o Representatives for the United States District Court for the District of Nevada: 

11 

12 

13 

Leslie Nino Piro 

Adam Hosmer-Henner 

Term Effective September 1, 2022, and Expiring 

August 31, 2025 

Term Effective September 1, 2022, and Expiring 

14 August31,2025 

15 To stagger the expiration date of future Lawyer Representatives' terms, Richard 

16 Tanasi agreed to extend his term from August 31, 2023, to August 31, 2024, and 

17 Jonathan J. Tew agreed to extend his term from August 31, 2023, to August 31, 2025. 

18 The following attorneys were previously appointed and will continue to serve their 

19 existing term as Lawyer Representatives: 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 Ill 

27 

James Kemp 

Michael Large 

Holly Parker 

Amanda Perach 

Travis Barrick 

Lindsay Liddell 

Term Expires August 31, 2022 

Term Expires August 31, 2022 

Term Expires August 31, 2023 

Term Expires August 31, 2023 

Term Expires August 31, 2023 

Term Expires August 31, 2024 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Lindsay Ager Term Expires August 31, 2024 

DATED THIS 15th Day of July 2022. 

MIRANDA M. DU, CHIEF JUDGE 
U.S.D.C. FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 
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